the licensing authority, of 2,500 square feet or less of total canopy size for mixed-light 
cultivation, or 500 square feet or less of total canopy size for indoor cultivation, on one 
premises. 

45. Type 2 or “small outdoor” means outdoor cultivation using no artificial 
lighting and having a total canopy size between five thousand one (5,001) and ten 
thousand (10,000) square feet; 

564. Type 2A or “small indoor” means indoor cultivation exclusively using 
artificial lighting and having a total canopy size between five thousand one (5,001) and 
ten thousand (10,000) square feet; 

657. Type 2B or “small mixed-light” means cultivation using a combination of 
natural and supplemental artificial lighting and having a total canopy size between five 
thousand one (5,001) and ten thousand (10,000) square feet; 

78. Type 3 or “outdoor” means outdoor cultivation using no artificial lighting 
and having a total canopy area between ten thousand one (10,001) square feet and one (1) 
acre; 

896. Type 3A or “indoor” means indoor cultivation using exclusively artificial 
lighting and having a total canopy area between ten thousand one (10,001) and twenty 
two thousand (22,000) square feet; 

9710. Type 3B or “mixed-light” means cultivation using a combination of 
natural and supplemental artificial lighting and having a total canopy area of between ten 
thousand one (10,001) and twenty two thousand (22,000) square feet; and 

10811. Type 4 or “nursery” means cultivation of medical cannabis solely as a 
nursery. 

G. “Delivery” means the commercial transfer of medical cannabis or medical 
cannabis products from a dispensary, up to an amount allowed by the Bureau, to a primary

[...]

DispensariesRetail facilities shall be located only in zoning districts that 
specifically provide for this use. 

2. Dispensaries Retail facilities shall not be located within six hundred (600) 
feet from any school, public park, or a drug recovery facility. 

3. Retail facilitiesDispensaries shall not be located within one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) feet of another dispensary. 

4. Dispensaries Retailers shall keep accurate records of all business 
operations and provide such records for inspection consistent with Section 19327 26160 
of the California Business and Professions Code. 

5. Dispensaries Retailers shall implement and maintain sufficient security

[...]

comply with all of the requirements of the State and County to operate a medical 
cannabis dispensaryretail facilityer. 

2.  The dispensary retail facility will not be located within six hundred (600) 

feet from any school, public park, or drug recovery facility, or within one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) feet of another dispensary. 

3. The dispensaryretailer, as approved and conditioned, will not result in 

significant unavoidable impacts on the environment.  

4. The dispensary retailer includes adequate measures that minimize, to the 
extent feasible, nuisances to the immediate neighborhood and community including

[...]

the licensing authority, of 2,500 square feet or less of total canopy size for mixed-light 
cultivation, or 500 square feet or less of total canopy size for indoor cultivation, on one 
premises. 

4. Type 2 or “small outdoor” means outdoor cultivation using no artificial 
lighting and having a total canopy size between five thousand one (5,001) and ten 
thousand (10,000) square feet; 

54. Type 2A or “small indoor” means indoor cultivation exclusively using 
artificial lighting and having a total canopy size between five thousand one (5,001) and 
ten thousand (10,000) square feet; 

65. Type 2B or “small mixed-light” means cultivation using a combination of 
natural and supplemental artificial lighting and having a total canopy size between five 
thousand one (5,001) and ten thousand (10,000) square feet; 

7. Type 3 or “outdoor” means outdoor cultivation using no artificial lighting 
and having a total canopy area between ten thousand one (10,001) and one (1) acre; 

86. Type 3A or “indoor” means indoor cultivation using exclusively artificial 
lighting and having a total canopy area between ten thousand one (10,001) and twenty 
two thousand (22,000) square feet; 

97. Type 3B or “mixed-light” means cultivation using a combination of 
natural and supplemental artificial lighting and having a total canopy area of between ten 
thousand one (10,001) and twenty two thousand (22,000) square feet; and 

108. Type 4 or “nursery” means cultivation of medical cannabis solely as a 
nursery. 

G. “Delivery” means the commercial transfer of medical cannabis or medical 
cannabis products to a customer. “Delivery” also includes the use by a retailer of any technology